
Functional Category  EEO-6 Category 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Instruction/Research/
Public Service

Faculty (Includes department heads)

Administrative Faculty

Support Services Classified

Support Services - Professional Faculty

Total

Academic Support Administrative Faculty

Support Services Classified

Support Services - Professional Faculty

Library - Professional Faculty

Total

Student Services Administrative Faculty

Support Services Classified

Support Services - Professional Faculty

Total

Institutional Support Administrative Faculty

Support Services Classified

Support Services - Professional Faculty

Total

Operation & Maintenance
of Physical Plant

Administrative Faculty

Support Services Classified

Support Services - Professional Faculty

1,230

33

122

21

1,054

1,247

34

128

19

1,066

1,231

34

122

16

1,059

1,211

31

123

15

1,042

1,184

27

116

16

1,025

258

35

34

162

27

274

36

42

165

31

261

36

40

155

30

259

29

46

155

29

253

29

49

149

26

188

76

86

26

176

69

84

23

166

65

81

20

160

62

77

21

160

62

79

19

342

57

239

46

355

66

245

44

350

61

246

43

331

55

240

36

327

52

240

35

333

2

327

4

327

1

320

6

324

1

316

7

318

1

310

7

318

2

309

7
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Table 4-5
Full-Time Education and General (E&G) Staff by Functional Category
Fall 2020

Source: Fall Personnel Census and JMU Accounting Services
Note: Includes positions filled as of November 1, 2020.



Functional Category  EEO-6 Category 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Operation & Maintenance
of Physical Plant

Support Services Classified

Support Services - Professional Faculty

Total

Grand Total

333

2

327

1

324

1

318

1

318

2

2,3512,3792,3322,2792,242
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Table 4-5
Full-Time Education and General (E&G) Staff by Functional Category
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Source: Fall Personnel Census and JMU Accounting Services
Note: Includes positions filled as of November 1, 2020.


