James Madison University Fact Book 2020

Table 4-5 Full-Time Education and General (E&G) Staff by Functional Category Fall 2020

Functional Category	EEO-6 Category	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
Instruction/Research/ Public Service	Faculty (Includes department heads)	1,025	1,042	1,059	1,066	1,054
	Administrative Faculty	16	15	16	19	21
	Support Services Classified	116	123	122	128	122
	Support Services - Professional Faculty	27	31	34	34	33
	Total	1,184	1,211	1,231	1,247	1,230
Academic Support	Administrative Faculty	26	29	30	31	27
	Support Services Classified	149	155	155	165	162
	Support Services - Professional Faculty	49	46	40	42	34
	Library - Professional Faculty	29	29	36	36	35
	Total	253	259	261	274	258
Student Services	Administrative Faculty	19	21	20	23	26
	Support Services Classified	79	77	81	84	86
	Support Services - Professional Faculty	62	62	65	69	76
	Total	160	160	166	176	188
Institutional Support	Administrative Faculty	35	36	43	44	46
	Support Services Classified	240	240	246	245	239
	Support Services - Professional Faculty	52	55	61	66	57
	Total	327	331	350	355	342
Operation & Maintenance of Physical Plant	Administrative Faculty	7	7	7	6	4
	Support Services Classified	309	310	316	320	327

Source: Fall Personnel Census and JMU Accounting Services Note: Includes positions filled as of November 1, 2020.

James Madison University Fact Book 2020

Table 4-5

Full-Time Education and General (E&G) Staff by Functional Category

Fall 2020

Functional Category	EEO-6 Category	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
Operation & Maintenance of Physical Plant	Support Services - Professional Faculty	2	1	1	1	2
	Total	318	318	324	327	333
Grand Total		2,242	2,279	2,332	2,379	2,351

Source: Fall Personnel Census and JMU Accounting Services Note: Includes positions filled as of November 1, 2020.